

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 3, delete lines 23 to 25 and insert:

1.3 "Subd. 3. **Additional duty.** The unit shall investigate all criminal sexual conduct cases
1.4 involving peace officers, including criminal sexual conduct cases involving chief law
1.5 enforcement officers. The unit may also investigate conflict of interest cases involving peace
1.6 officers and other public officials accused of crimes."

1.7 Page 8, line 11, delete "\$....." and insert "\$1,636,000"

1.8 Page 8, line 17, delete "\$....." and insert "\$3,365,000"

1.9 Page 8, line 19, delete "\$....." and insert "\$3,272,000"